EDN-H (27) NSS/ Advisory Committee Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Dated, Shimla-1, the,

7th June, 2017

"Corrigendum"

Refer to this Directorate letter of even number dated 02th June, 2017 vide which you were informed that NSS State level Advisory Committee Meeting of +2 council was scheduled to be held on 13/06/2017 in the Conference Hall of this Directorate under the chairmanship of worthy Director of Higher Education, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

In this context, you are informed that the date of NSS State level Advisory Committee Meeting is now postponed to 23rd June 2017 (11:30 A.M.).

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. 7th May, 2017

Mui -

Endst. NO. Even dated Shimla-1, Copy forwarded for information to:-

 The Regional Directore, NSS Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, GOI NSS Regional Directorate Kendriya Sadan (fourth floor) Sector-9 Chandigarh for information.

the.

- 2. State Liaison Officer, NSS, Department of YSS H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for information.
- All the members of NSS Advisory Committee Meeting for information and compliance.
- 4. The Technical Officer, I.T. Cell, Directorate of Higher Education Shimla-1, with direction to upload the same on the Departmental website.

NILL

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Tel. No. 2653120-240, Fax No. 2812882 & e-mail Address dir.edu@rediffmail.com